

Complaint (ULP)No.9/2011
Exh. C-32
Para No.13, Page No.5.

Cross-examination on behalf of Complainant By Advocate
Shri.S.R. Rane.

13. It is not true to say that, I do not have any documentary evidence to show that, since 2017 I am serving in Petrol Pump Division of Respondent Factory. I do not know who was in-charge of Security Department of Respondent Factory in the year 2010-11. I do not know the name of Security Supervisor of Respondent Factory of the year 2003. I am unable to tell exact date and month of the charge-sheet given to the Complainant.

14. It is true to say that, Petrol Pump Division is supervised by Vehicle Department of Respondent Factory. I do not know which documents or what documentary evidence filed on the record of present proceeding. It is not true to say that, Complainant has not committed any misconduct as alleged. It is not true to say that, the Complainant ought to have taken 200

liter diesel but he had taken 118 liter diesel. It is true to say that, on 15/06/2003 I was not present in the premises of Sugar Factory or Petrol Pump Division of the Respondent Factory. It is not true to say that, Respondent Factory is unable to prove the alleged misconduct of Complainant or charges. It is true to say that, evidence affidavit of mine was prepared by the concerned advocate and I signed the said affidavit after read over the same. I met the concerned advocate as per directions of the M.D. of Respondent Factory. It is not true to say that, the entire contents in my affidavit of evidence are untrue, false and incorrect. It is not true to say that, I am deposing falsely on the say of superiors of the Respondent Factory. It is not true to say that, Complainant has not committed any type of misconduct.

Cross-examination- Completed.

Re-examination- Nil.

Sangli.

Date :- 07/02/2023.

Sd/-
(Saifuddin B. Shaikh)
Judge,
Labour Court, Sangli.